
World Cup Events
1 Oestersund, Women 7.5 km Sprint 1 DEC 2019
2 Hochŵlzen, Women 7.5 km Sprint 13 DEC 2019
3 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5 km Sprint 20 DEC 2019
4 Oberhof, Women 7.5 km Sprint 9 JAN 2020
5 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5 km Sprint 15 JAN 2020

6 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 7.5 km Sprint 14 FEB 2020
7 Nove Mesto, Women 7.5 km Sprint 5 MAR 2020
8 Kontiolahti, Women 7.5 km Sprint 13 MAR 2020
9 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5 km Sprint 20 MAR 2020

Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WIERER Dorothea ITA 139 1 /60 1 /60 22 /19       
2 MIRONOVA Svetlana RUS 117 15 /26 3 /48 4 /43       
3 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 108 25 /16 2 /54 6 /38       
4 DAVIDOVA Marketa CZE 102 3 /48 35 /6 3 /48       
5 OEBERG Hanna SWE 97 11 /30 5 /40 14 /27       
6 ECKHOFF Tiril NOR 95 40 /1 8 /34 1 /60       
7 ROEISELAND Marte Olsbu NOR 90 2 /54 7 /36        
8 HAECKI Lena SUI 85 8 /34 20 /21 11 /30       
9 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 85 14 /27 11 /30 13 /28       

10 SIMON Julia FRA 81 17 /24 18 /23 8 /34       
11 HERRMANN Denise GER 78 6 /38 41 5 /40       
12 FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 74 44 4 /43 10 /31       
13 PREUSS Franziska GER 72 4 /43 54 12 /29       
14 BRAISAZ Justine FRA 70 83 25 /16 2 /54       
15 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 69 30 /11 6 /38 21 /20       
16 ZUK Kamila POL 63 28 /13 16 /25 16 /25       
17 PIDHRUSHNA Olena UKR 61  12 /29 9 /32       
18 PERSSON Linn SWE 60 5 /40 =21 /20 44       
19 INNERHOFER Katharina AUT 60 7 /36 24 /17 34 /7       
20 OEBERG Elvira SWE 55 12 /29 27 /14 29 /12       
21 BRORSSON Mona SWE 52 22 /19 29 /12 20 /21       
22 BESCOND Anais FRA 51 21 /20 10 /31 77       
23 SEMERENKO Valj UKR 49 24 /17 9 /32 55       
24 KNOTTEN Karoline Ofŵgstad NOR 46 37 /4 =21 /20 19 /22       
25 KRYUKO Iryna BLR 44 56 33 /8 7 /36       
26 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 44 70 23 /18 15 /26       
27 YURLOVA-PERCHT Ekaterina RUS 38 51 26 /15 18 /23       
28 EDER Mari FIN 38 23 /18 37 /4 25 /16       
29 KUKLINA Larisa RUS 36 18 /23 69 28 /13       
30 AYMONIER Celia FRA 33 9 /32 40 /1 62       
31 SEMERENKO Vita UKR 31 10 /31 52 50       
32 KRISTEJN PUSKARCIKOVA Eva CZE 31 19 /22 32 /9 65       
33 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 30 65 17 /24 35 /6       
34 GASPARIN Elisa SUI 29 36 /5 74 17 /24       
35 MAKARAINEN Kaisa FIN 28 53 13 /28 56       
36 TACHIZAKI Fuyuko JPN 28 13 /28 83 53       
37 ZBYLUT Kinga POL 27 62 14 /27 59       
38 COLOMBO Caroline FRA 26 72 15 /26 43       
39 SANFILIPPO Federica ITA 25 16 /25 45 69       
40 FIALKOVA Ivona SVK 24 27 /14 31 /10 54       
41 REZTSOVA Kristina RUS 22 78 19 /22 63       
42 HOJNISZ-STAREGA Monika POL 21 20 /21 DNF 61       
43 BRUN-LIE Thekla NOR 19  39 /2 24 /17       
44 HETTICH Janina GER 18   23 /18       
45 GASPARIN Selina SUI 15 58 46 26 /15       
46 TALIHAERM Johanna EST 15 26 /15 59 47       
47 OJA Regina EST 14 79 96 27 /14       
48 GONTIER Nicole ITA 13 =67 28 /13 82       
49 VORONINA Tamara RUS 12 29 /12 60        
50 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 12 34 /7 36 /5 45       
51 BLASHKO Darya UKR 11 42 67 30 /11       

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP SPRINT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 3 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

52 SOLA Hanna BLR 11 59 30 /11 70       
53 TANG Jialin CHN 10 41 44 31 /10       
54 KRUCHINKINA Elena BLR 10 31 /10 61        
55 DUNKLEE Susan USA 9 32 /9 95 67       
56 SOLEMDAL Synnoeve NOR 9  68 32 /9       
57 GASPARIN Aita SUI 8 75 53 33 /8       
58 BANKES Megan CAN 8 33 /8 86 71       
59 ALIMBEKAVA Dzinara BLR 7 46 34 /7 57       
60 HINZ Vanessa GER 6 35 /6 42 64       
61 LUNDER Emma CAN 5 47 58 36 /5       
62 RIEDER Christina AUT 4 91 47 37 /4       
63 CHU Yuanmeng CHN 4  38 /3 40 /1       
64 CHEVALIER Chloe FRA 4 39 /2 51 39 /2       
65 EGAN Clare USA 3 38 /3 66 42       
66 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 3  55 38 /3       

NOTE
Numbers separated by a slash indicate World Cup rank / points. Number of points awarded for each rank is shown in the table below:
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ... 40
Points 60 54 48 43 40 38 36 34 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 ... 1

LEGEND
DNF Did not ŵnish Nat Nation Rk Rank

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP SPRINT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 3 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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World Cup Events
1 Oestersund, Men 10 km Sprint 1 DEC 2019
2 Hochŵlzen, Men 10 km Sprint 13 DEC 2019
3 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 10 km Sprint 19 DEC 2019
4 Oberhof, Men 10 km Sprint 10 JAN 2020
5 Ruhpolding, Men 10 km Sprint 16 JAN 2020

6 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 10 km Sprint 15 FEB 2020
7 Nove Mesto, Men 10 km Sprint 6 MAR 2020
8 Kontiolahti, Men 10 km Sprint 12 MAR 2020
9 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 10 km Sprint 20 MAR 2020

Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BOE Johannes Thingnes NOR 163 1 /60 1 /60 4 /43       
2 BOE Tarjei NOR 146 2 /54 6 /38 2 /54       
3 LOGINOV Alexander RUS 121 4 /43 3 /48 11 /30       
4 DESTHIEUX Simon FRA 115 14 /27 2 /54 8 /34       
5 DOLL Benedikt GER 107 24 /17 11 /30 1 /60       
6 ELISEEV Matvey RUS 104 3 /48 4 /43 28 /13       
7 FILLON MAILLET Quentin FRA 104 12 /29 14 /27 3 /48       
8 DALE Johannes NOR 103 7 /36 12 /29 6 /38       
9 BJOENTEGAARD Erlend NOR 100 8 /34 15 /26 5 /40       

10 FOURCADE Martin FRA 100 5 /40 10 /31 12 /29       
11 HOFER Lukas ITA 98 15 /26 5 /40 9 /32       
12 KUEHN Johannes GER 86 6 /38 20 /21 14 /27       
13 EBERHARD Julian AUT 74 9 /32 30 /11 10 /31       
14 JACQUELIN Emilien FRA 74 11 /30 18 /23 20 /21       
15 WINDISCH Dominik ITA 72 49 7 /36 7 /36       
16 PIDRUCHNYI Dmytro UKR 55 64 9 /32 18 /23       
17 ILIEV Vladimir BUL 50 10 /31 43 22 /19       
18 KRCMAR Michal CZE 50 16 /25 40 /1 17 /24       
19 CHRISTIANSEN Vetle Sjaastad NOR 47 45 22 /19 13 /28       
20 FAK Jakov SLO 46 23 /18 13 /28 84       
21 LAPSHIN Timofei KOR 46 54 17 /24 19 /22       
22 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 45 21 /20 16 /25 59       
23 CLAUDE Fabien FRA 45 20 /21 23 /18 35 /6       
24 CLAUDE Florent BEL 40 19 /22 47 23 /18       
25 STVRTECKY Jakub CZE 39 39 /2 29 /12 16 /25       
26 HORN Philipp GER 38 57 19 /22 25 /16       
27 PEIFFER Arnd GER 37  24 /17 21 /20       
28 LEITNER Felix AUT 34 85 8 /34 49       
29 SCHEMPP Simon GER 33 32 /9 26 /15 32 /9       
30 BOCHARNIKOV Sergey BLR 31 22 /19 56 =29 /12       
31 RASTORGUJEVS Andrejs LAT 30 18 /23 39 /2 36 /5       
32 BORMOLINI Thomas ITA 28 13 /28 79 60       
33 PORSHNEV Nikita RUS 28 37 /4 34 /7 24 /17       
34 SAMUELSSON Sebastian SWE 28 27 /14 48 27 /14       
35 PONSILUOMA Martin SWE 26 61 83 15 /26       
36 DOLDER Mario SUI 24 17 /24 54 48       
37 GARANICHEV Evgeniy RUS 24 29 /12 =44 =29 /12       
38 BAUER Klemen SLO 23 34 /7 25 /16 44       
39 DUDCHENKO Anton UKR 23 51 28 /13 31 /10       
40 LANGER Thierry BEL 20 43 21 /20 89       
41 VACLAVIK Adam CZE 19 26 /15 94 37 /4       
42 SEPPALA Tero FIN 17 38 /3 35 /6 33 /8       
43 LATYPOV Eduard RUS 16 25 /16 75 55       
44 EDER Simon AUT 15 87  26 /15       
45 MALYSHKO Dmitry RUS 14 58 27 /14 41       
46 YALIOTNAU Raman BLR 13 28 /13 64 78       
47 PRYMA Artem UKR 13 35 /6 60 34 /7       
48 BIRKELAND Lars Helge NOR 11 30 /11         
49 KAUKENAS Tomas LTU 10 31 /10 =61 65       
50 STROLIA Vytautas LTU 10 67 31 /10 75       
51 MORAVEC Ondrej CZE 9 84 32 /9        

MEN'S WORLD CUP SPRINT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 3 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

52 LESSER Erik GER 8 33 /8 70 82       
53 ANDERSEN Aleksander Fjeld NOR 8  33 /8        
54 DOHERTY Sean USA 6 68 =36 /5 40 /1       
55 WIESTNER Seraŵn SUI 5 59 =36 /5 57       
56 SLESINGR Michal CZE 5 36 /5 69        
57 NORDGREN Leif USA 3 62 =44 38 /3       
58 EBERHARD Tobias AUT 3 101 38 /3 72       
59 TKALENKO Ruslan UKR 2 46 68 39 /2       
60 STENERSEN Torstein SWE 1 40 /1 97 43       

NOTE
Numbers separated by a slash indicate World Cup rank / points. Number of points awarded for each rank is shown in the table below:
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ... 40
Points 60 54 48 43 40 38 36 34 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 ... 1

LEGEND
Nat Nation Rk Rank

MEN'S WORLD CUP SPRINT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 3 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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World Cup Events
1 Hochŵlzen, Women 10 km Pursuit 15 DEC 2019
2 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 10 km Pursuit 21 DEC 2019
3 Ruhpolding, Women 10 km Pursuit 19 JAN 2020

4 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 10 km Pursuit 16 FEB 2020
5 Kontiolahti, Women 10 km Pursuit 14 MAR 2020
6 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 10 km Pursuit 21 MAR 2020

Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ECKHOFF Tiril NOR 120 1 /60 1 /60     
2 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 102 3 /48 2 /54     
3 BRAISAZ Justine FRA 83 4 /43 5 /40     
4 WIERER Dorothea ITA 75 9 /32 4 /43     
5 FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 71 5 /40 10 /31     
6 HAECKI Lena SUI 60 29 /12 3 /48     
7 SIMON Julia FRA 60 13 /28 9 /32     
8 MAKARAINEN Kaisa FIN 58 7 /36 19 /22     
9 PIDHRUSHNA Olena UKR 55 15 /26 12 /29     

10 OEBERG Hanna SWE 54 2 /54 DNS     
11 MIRONOVA Svetlana RUS 51 11 /30 20 /21     
11 PERSSON Linn SWE 51 20 /21 11 /30     
13 KRYUKO Iryna BLR 49 26 /15 8 /34     
14 KNOTTEN Karoline Ofŵgstad NOR 48 21 /20 13 /28     
15 YURLOVA-PERCHT Ekaterina RUS 44 22 /19 16 /25     
16 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 42 25 /16 15 /26     
17 HERRMANN Denise GER 38 41 6 /38     
18 BESCOND Anais FRA 38 6 /38      
19 PREUSS Franziska GER 36 DNS 7 /36     
20 KRISTEJN PUSKARCIKOVA Eva CZE 34 8 /34      
21 AYMONIER Celia FRA 31 10 /31      
22 SEMERENKO Valj UKR 30 14 /27 38 /3     
23 DAVIDOVA Marketa CZE 30 24 /17 28 /13     
24 HINZ Vanessa GER 29 12 /29      
25 BRORSSON Mona SWE 29 16 /25 37 /4     
26 KUKLINA Larisa RUS 27  14 /27     
27 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 27 28 /13 27 /14     
28 SEMERENKO Vita UKR 25 35 /6 22 /19     
29 BLASHKO Darya UKR 24  17 /24     
29 ROEISELAND Marte Olsbu NOR 24 17 /24      
31 GASPARIN Aita SUI 23 DNF 18 /23     
31 REZTSOVA Kristina RUS 23 18 /23      
33 OEBERG Elvira SWE 23 23 /18 36 /5     
34 ZBYLUT Kinga POL 22 19 /22 45     
35 BRUN-LIE Thekla NOR 20 48 21 /20     
36 LUNDER Emma CAN 20 37 /4 25 /16     
37 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 18 DNS 23 /18     
38 EDER Mari FIN 17 46 24 /17     
39 SOLEMDAL Synnoeve NOR 15  26 /15     
40 GASPARIN Selina SUI 15 27 /14 40 /1     
41 INNERHOFER Katharina AUT 14 34 /7 34 /7     
42 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 13 39 /2 30 /11     
43 EGAN Clare USA 12  29 /12     
44 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 11 30 /11 55     
45 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 10 31 /10 41     
46 HETTICH Janina GER 10  31 /10     
47 CHEVALIER Chloe FRA 9 47 32 /9     
48 ZUK Kamila POL 9 32 /9 49     
49 CHU Yuanmeng CHN 8 50 33 /8     
50 HILDEBRAND Franziska GER 8 33 /8      
51 TANG Jialin CHN 6 43 35 /6     
52 VORONINA Tamara RUS 5 36 /5      
53 COLOMBO Caroline FRA 5 38 /3 39 /2     

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP PURSUIT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 2 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6

54 GONTIER Nicole ITA 1 40 /1      

NOTE
Numbers separated by a slash indicate World Cup rank / points. Number of points awarded for each rank is shown in the table below:
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ... 40
Points 60 54 48 43 40 38 36 34 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 ... 1

LEGEND
DNF Did not ŵnish DNS Did not start Nat Nation Rk Rank

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP PURSUIT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 2 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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World Cup Events
1 Hochŵlzen, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 14 DEC 2019
2 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 21 DEC 2019
3 Ruhpolding, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 19 JAN 2020

4 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 16 FEB 2020
5 Kontiolahti, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 14 MAR 2020
6 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 21 MAR 2020

Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BOE Johannes Thingnes NOR 120 1 /60 1 /60     
2 FILLON MAILLET Quentin FRA 86 9 /32 2 /54     
3 JACQUELIN Emilien FRA 86 3 /48 6 /38     
4 LOGINOV Alexander RUS 82 2 /54 13 /28     
5 BOE Tarjei NOR 81 6 /38 4 /43     
6 DOLL Benedikt GER 67 14 /27 5 /40     
7 FOURCADE Martin FRA 67 10 /31 7 /36     
8 DESTHIEUX Simon FRA 66 5 /40 15 /26     
9 PEIFFER Arnd GER 60 13 /28 9 /32     

10 CHRISTIANSEN Vetle Sjaastad NOR 58 31 /10 3 /48     
11 BJOENTEGAARD Erlend NOR 58 17 /24 8 /34     
12 DALE Johannes NOR 55 15 /26 12 /29     
13 HOFER Lukas ITA 53 7 /36 24 /17     
14 HORN Philipp GER 53 18 /23 11 /30     
15 KUEHN Johannes GER 47 12 /29 23 /18     
16 PIDRUCHNYI Dmytro UKR 46 16 /25 20 /21     
17 SCHEMPP Simon GER 44 28 /13 10 /31     
18 EBERHARD Julian AUT 44 22 /19 16 /25     
19 WINDISCH Dominik ITA 44 21 /20 17 /24     
20 FAK Jakov SLO 43 4 /43      
21 CLAUDE Fabien FRA 41 8 /34 34 /7     
22 ELISEEV Matvey RUS 41 11 /30 30 /11     
23 KRCMAR Michal CZE 39 29 /12 14 /27     
24 ILIEV Vladimir BUL 31 33 /8 18 /23     
25 RASTORGUJEVS Andrejs LAT 30 19 /22 33 /8     
26 LAPSHIN Timofei KOR 25 36 /5 21 /20     
27 PONSILUOMA Martin SWE 22  19 /22     
28 LEITNER Felix AUT 21 20 /21 45     
29 SEPPALA Tero FIN 21 24 /17 37 /4     
30 DUDCHENKO Anton UKR 21 32 /9 29 /12     
31 CLAUDE Florent BEL 20 40 /1 22 /19     
32 LANGER Thierry BEL 18 23 /18      
33 MALYSHKO Dmitry RUS 16 25 /16 51     
34 TRSAN Rok SLO 16  25 /16     
35 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 15 26 /15 43     
36 EDER Simon AUT 15  26 /15     
37 LABASTAU Mikita BLR 15 39 /2 28 /13     
38 PRYMA Artem UKR 14 51 27 /14     
39 ANDERSEN Aleksander Fjeld NOR 14 27 /14      
40 PORSHNEV Nikita RUS 13 38 /3 31 /10     
41 GARANICHEV Evgeniy RUS 12 34 /7 36 /5     
42 WIESTNER Seraŵn SUI 11 30 /11 49     
43 BORMOLINI Thomas ITA 9  32 /9     
44 DOVZAN Miha SLO 6 35 /6 56     
45 FEMLING Peppe SWE 6  35 /6     
46 BURKHALTER Joscha SUI 4 37 /4 60     
47 BOCHARNIKOV Sergey BLR 3 46 38 /3     
48 SAMUELSSON Sebastian SWE 2 44 39 /2     
49 NELIN Jesper SWE 1  40 /1     

MEN'S WORLD CUP PURSUIT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 2 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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NOTE
Numbers separated by a slash indicate World Cup rank / points. Number of points awarded for each rank is shown in the table below:
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ... 40
Points 60 54 48 43 40 38 36 34 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 ... 1

LEGEND
Nat Nation Rk Rank

MEN'S WORLD CUP PURSUIT SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 2 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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World Cup Events

1 Oestersund, Women 7.5 km Sprint 1 DEC 2019

2 Oestersund, Women 15 km Individual 5 DEC 2019

3 Hochŵlzen, Women 7.5 km Sprint 13 DEC 2019

4 Hochŵlzen, Women 10 km Pursuit 15 DEC 2019

5 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5 km Sprint 20 DEC 2019

6 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 10 km Pursuit 21 DEC 2019

7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 12.5 km Mass Start 22 DEC 2019

8 Oberhof, Women 7.5 km Sprint 9 JAN 2020

9 Oberhof, Women 12.5 km Mass Start 12 JAN 2020

10 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5 km Sprint 15 JAN 2020

11 Ruhpolding, Women 10 km Pursuit 19 JAN 2020

12 Pokljuka, Women 15 km Individual 24 JAN 2020

13 Pokljuka, Women 12.5 km Mass Start 26 JAN 2020

14 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 7.5 km Sprint 14 FEB 2020

15 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 10 km Pursuit 16 FEB 2020

16 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 15 km Individual 18 FEB 2020

17 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 12.5 km Mass Start 23 FEB 2020

18 Nove Mesto, Women 7.5 km Sprint 5 MAR 2020

19 Nove Mesto, Women 12.5 km Mass Start 8 MAR 2020

20 Kontiolahti, Women 7.5 km Sprint 13 MAR 2020

21 Kontiolahti, Women 10 km Pursuit 14 MAR 2020

22 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5 km Sprint 20 MAR 2020

23 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 10 km Pursuit 21 MAR 2020

24 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 12.5 km Mass Start 22 MAR 2020

Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 WIERER Dorothea ITA 304 1/60 7/36 1/60 9/32 22/19 4/43 2/54

2 ECKHOFF Tiril NOR 287 40/1 29/12 8/34 1/60 1/60 1/60 1/60

3 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 282 25/16 4/43 2/54 3/48 6/38 2/54 12/29

4 BRAISAZ Justine FRA 234 83 1/60 25/16 4/43 2/54 5/40 20/21

5 SIMON Julia FRA 213 17/24 3/48 18/23 13/28 8/34 9/32 17/24

6 HAECKI Lena SUI 189 8/34 6/38 20/21 29/12 11/30 3/48 28/6

7 PERSSON Linn SWE 183 5/40 17/24 =21/20 20/21 44 11/30 3/48

8 OEBERG Hanna SWE 182 11/30 10/31 5/40 2/54 14/27 DNS

9 DAVIDOVA Marketa CZE 180 3/48 11/30 35/6 24/17 3/48 28/13 22/18

10 MIRONOVA Svetlana RUS 180 15/26 44 3/48 11/30 4/43 20/21 25/12

11 HERRMANN Denise GER 179 6/38 18/23 41 41 5/40 6/38 5/40

12 FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 172 44 4/43 5/40 10/31 10/31 14/27

13 PREUSS Franziska GER 171 4/43 12/29 54 DNS 12/29 7/36 8/34

14 MAKARAINEN Kaisa FIN 157 53 13/28 13/28 7/36 56 19/22 4/43

15 YURLOVA-PERCHT Ekaterina RUS 145 51 16/25 26/15 22/19 18/23 16/25 6/38

16 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 143 70 9/32 23/18 25/16 15/26 15/26 16/25

17 PIDHRUSHNA Olena UKR 138 12/29 15/26 9/32 12/29 19/22

18 BRORSSON Mona SWE 138 22/19 15/26 29/12 16/25 20/21 37/4 10/31

19 ROEISELAND Marte Olsbu NOR 136 2/54 19/22 7/36 17/24

20 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 133 14/27 38/3 11/30 39/2 13/28 30/11 9/32

21 BESCOND Anais FRA 125 21/20 61 10/31 6/38 78 7/36

22 KNOTTEN Karoline Ofŵgstad NOR 121 37/4 24/17 =21/20 21/20 19/22 13/28 26/10

23 KRYUKO Iryna BLR 113 56 45 33/8 26/15 7/36 8/34 21/20

24 KUKLINA Larisa RUS 111 18/23 5/40 69 28/13 14/27 27/8

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 7 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 110 30/11 47 6/38 30/11 21/20 55 11/30

26 KRISTEJN PUSKARCIKOVA Eva CZE 109 19/22 23/18 32/9 8/34 65 15/26

27 OEBERG Elvira SWE 99 12/29 36/5 27/14 23/18 29/12 36/5 23/16

28 EDER Mari FIN 83 23/18 54 37/4 46 25/16 24/17 13/28

29 SEMERENKO Valj UKR 79 24/17 57 9/32 14/27 55 38/3

30 INNERHOFER Katharina AUT 78 7/36 37/4 24/17 34/7 34/7 34/7

31 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 75 2/54 55 DNS 38/3 23/18

32 ZUK Kamila POL 72 28/13 55 16/25 32/9 16/25 49

33 SEMERENKO Vita UKR 69 10/31 28/13 52 35/6 50 22/19

34 AYMONIER Celia FRA 64 9/32 59 40/1 10/31 62

35 BRUN-LIE Thekla NOR 62 50 39/2 48 24/17 21/20 18/23

36 BLASHKO Darya UKR 59 42 21/20 67 30/11 17/24 29/4

37 HOJNISZ-STAREGA Monika POL 55 20/21 8/34 DNF 61

38 ZBYLUT Kinga POL 49 62 95 14/27 19/22 59 45

39 GASPARIN Selina SUI 49 58 22/19 46 27/14 26/15 40/1

40 HINZ Vanessa GER 46 35/6 30/11 42 12/29 64

41 REZTSOVA Kristina RUS 45 78 62 19/22 18/23 63

42 GASPARIN Aita SUI 45 75 53 53 DNF 33/8 18/23 24/14

43 VORONINA Tamara RUS 44 29/12 14/27 60 36/5 =73

44 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 40 65 82 17/24 31/10 35/6 41

45 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 39 34/7 63 36/5 28/13 45 27/14

46 COLOMBO Caroline FRA 31 72 72 15/26 38/3 43 39/2

47 GASPARIN Elisa SUI 29 36/5 48 74 17/24 47 DNF

48 TACHIZAKI Fuyuko JPN 28 13/28 67 83 53 53

49 HETTICH Janina GER 28 23/18 31/10

50 CHEVALIER Chloe FRA 27 39/2 26/15 51 47 39/2 33/8

51 SANFILIPPO Federica ITA 25 16/25 41 45 49 69

52 LUNDER Emma CAN 25 47 DNS 58 37/4 36/5 25/16

53 SOLEMDAL Synnoeve NOR 24 68 32/9 26/15

54 FIALKOVA Ivona SVK 24 27/14 78 31/10 56 54 42

55 SCHWAIGER Julia AUT 21 69 20/21 56 44 66

56 EGAN Clare USA 21 38/3 35/6 66 42 29/12

57 ZDOUC Dunja AUT 16 60 25/16 84

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 7 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

58 TANG Jialin CHN 16 41 75 44 43 31/10 35/6

59 TALIHAERM Johanna EST 15 26/15 81 59 51 47 50

60 ALIMBEKAVA Dzinara BLR 15 46 33/8 34/7 53 57 LAP

61 OJA Regina EST 14 79 46 96 27/14 51

62 GAIM Grete EST 14 86 27/14 94 76

63 GONTIER Nicole ITA 14 =67 42 28/13 40/1 83

64 CHU Yuanmeng CHN 13 38/3 50 40/1 32/9

65 SOLA Hanna BLR 11 59 30/11 52 70

66 MERKUSHYNA Anastasiya UKR 10 49 31/10

67 KRUCHINKINA Elena BLR 10 31/10 58 61

68 ANDERSSON Ingela SWE 9 50 32/9

69 DUNKLEE Susan USA 9 32/9 73 95 67

70 HILDEBRAND Franziska GER 8 54 43 50 33/8

71 BANKES Megan CAN 8 33/8 86 71

72 KONDRATYEVA Anastassiya KAZ 7 71 34/7 93 89

73 RIEDER Christina AUT 4 91 84 47 45 37/4 44

74 TODOROVA Milena BUL 2 76 39/2 =71 51 DNS

75 NILSSON Emma SWE 1 43 40/1 70 41 48

NOTE
Numbers separated by a slash indicate World Cup rank / points. Number of points awarded for each rank is shown in the table below:
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Points 60 54 48 43 40 38 36 34 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2

LEGEND
DNF Did not ŵnish DNS Did not start LAP Lapped Nat Nation
Rk Rank

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 7 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON

 78B V1.0 REPORT CREATED 22 DEC 2019 15:18 PAGE 3/3



World Cup Events

1 Oestersund, Men 10 km Sprint 1 DEC 2019

2 Oestersund, Men 20 km Individual 4 DEC 2019

3 Hochŵlzen, Men 10 km Sprint 13 DEC 2019

4 Hochŵlzen, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 14 DEC 2019

5 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 10 km Sprint 19 DEC 2019

6 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 21 DEC 2019

7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 15 km Mass Start 22 DEC 2019

8 Oberhof, Men 10 km Sprint 10 JAN 2020

9 Oberhof, Men 15 km Mass Start 12 JAN 2020

10 Ruhpolding, Men 10 km Sprint 16 JAN 2020

11 Ruhpolding, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 19 JAN 2020

12 Pokljuka, Men 20 km Individual 23 JAN 2020

13 Pokljuka, Men 15 km Mass Start 26 JAN 2020

14 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 10 km Sprint 15 FEB 2020

15 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 16 FEB 2020

16 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 20 km Individual 19 FEB 2020

17 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 15 km Mass Start 23 FEB 2020

18 Nove Mesto, Men 10 km Sprint 6 MAR 2020

19 Nove Mesto, Men 15 km Mass Start 8 MAR 2020

20 Kontiolahti, Men 10 km Sprint 12 MAR 2020

21 Kontiolahti, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 14 MAR 2020

22 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 10 km Sprint 20 MAR 2020

23 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 12.5 km Pursuit 21 MAR 2020

24 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 15 km Mass Start 22 MAR 2020

Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 BOE Johannes Thingnes NOR 374 1/60 10/31 1/60 1/60 4/43 1/60 1/60

2 BOE Tarjei NOR 313 2/54 6/38 6/38 6/38 2/54 4/43 3/48

3 FILLON MAILLET Quentin FRA 281 12/29 3/48 14/27 9/32 3/48 2/54 4/43

4 FOURCADE Martin FRA 267 5/40 1/60 10/31 10/31 12/29 7/36 5/40

5 DESTHIEUX Simon FRA 266 14/27 2/54 2/54 5/40 8/34 15/26 10/31

6 LOGINOV Alexander RUS 265 4/43 9/32 3/48 2/54 11/30 13/28 11/30

7 JACQUELIN Emilien FRA 257 11/30 4/43 18/23 3/48 20/21 6/38 2/54

8 DOLL Benedikt GER 224 24/17 16/25 11/30 14/27 1/60 5/40 16/25

9 BJOENTEGAARD Erlend NOR 218 8/34 13/28 15/26 17/24 5/40 8/34 9/32

10 DALE Johannes NOR 201 7/36 36/5 12/29 15/26 6/38 12/29 6/38

11 HOFER Lukas ITA 193 15/26 19/22 5/40 7/36 9/32 24/17 21/20

12 ELISEEV Matvey RUS 183 3/48 8/34 4/43 11/30 28/13 30/11 29/4

13 KUEHN Johannes GER 160 6/38 41 20/21 12/29 14/27 23/18 14/27

14 EBERHARD Julian AUT 153 9/32 24/17 30/11 22/19 10/31 16/25 22/18

15 CLAUDE Fabien FRA 144 20/21 7/36 23/18 8/34 35/6 34/7 19/22

16 CHRISTIANSEN Vetle Sjaastad NOR 141 45 31/10 22/19 31/10 13/28 3/48 15/26

17 WINDISCH Dominik ITA 140 49 =48 7/36 21/20 7/36 17/24 17/24

18 PIDRUCHNYI Dmytro UKR 138 64 20/21 9/32 16/25 18/23 20/21 23/16

19 PEIFFER Arnd GER 133 DNF 24/17 13/28 21/20 9/32 7/36

20 FAK Jakov SLO 117 23/18 42 13/28 4/43 84 13/28

21 KRCMAR Michal CZE 113 16/25 29/12 40/1 29/12 17/24 14/27 25/12

22 HORN Philipp GER 111 57 27/14 19/22 18/23 25/16 11/30 28/6

23 LEITNER Felix AUT 107 85 18/23 8/34 20/21 49 45 12/29

24 ILIEV Vladimir BUL 102 10/31 68 43 33/8 22/19 18/23 20/21

MEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 7 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 EDER Simon AUT 93 87 12/29 26/15 26/15 8/34

26 SCHEMPP Simon GER 91 32/9 53 26/15 28/13 32/9 10/31 24/14

27 CLAUDE Florent BEL 86 19/22 25/16 47 40/1 23/18 22/19 26/10

28 LAPSHIN Timofei KOR 73 54 DNF 17/24 36/5 19/22 21/20 30/2

29 PONSILUOMA Martin SWE 67 61 30/11 83 15/26 19/22 27/8

30 RASTORGUJEVS Andrejs LAT 67 18/23 34/7 39/2 19/22 36/5 33/8

31 GARANICHEV Evgeniy RUS 66 29/12 11/30 =44 34/7 =29/12 36/5

32 PORSHNEV Nikita RUS 64 37/4 87 34/7 38/3 24/17 31/10 18/23

33 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 60 21/20 78 16/25 26/15 59 43

34 SEPPALA Tero FIN 53 38/3 26/15 35/6 24/17 33/8 37/4

35 BORMOLINI Thomas ITA 50 13/28 28/13 79 60 32/9

36 STVRTECKY Jakub CZE 48 39/2 32/9 29/12 45 16/25 42

37 SAMUELSSON Sebastian SWE 48 27/14 23/18 48 44 27/14 39/2

38 DUDCHENKO Anton UKR 44 51 84 28/13 32/9 31/10 29/12

39 WEGER Benjamin SUI 40 47 5/40 52 DNF 58 44

40 LANGER Thierry BEL 38 43 46 21/20 23/18 89

41 BOCHARNIKOV Sergey BLR 34 22/19 =48 56 46 =29/12 38/3

42 MORAVEC Ondrej CZE 33 84 17/24 32/9 41

43 MALYSHKO Dmitry RUS 32 58 39/2 27/14 25/16 41 51

44 PRYMA Artem UKR 30 35/6 38/3 60 51 34/7 27/14

45 BABIKOV Anton RUS 27 41 14/27

46 ANEV Krasimir BUL 26 52 15/26 72

47 DOLDER Mario SUI 24 17/24 51 54 DNS 48 58

48 BAUER Klemen SLO 23 34/7 65 25/16 DSQ 44 50

49 ANDERSEN Aleksander Fjeld NOR 22 33/8 27/14

50 LANDERTINGER Dominik AUT 20 60 21/20 DNS 52 55

51 CHENG Fangming CHN 19 22/19 42 50 45 53

52 VACLAVIK Adam CZE 19 26/15 76 94 37/4 41

53 LATYPOV Eduard RUS 16 25/16 50 75 55 46

54 TRSAN Rok SLO 16 66 60 90 47 25/16

55 WIESTNER Seraŵn SUI 16 59 89 =36/5 30/11 57 49

56 LABASTAU Mikita BLR 15 75 55 39/2 46 28/13

57 BIRKELAND Lars Helge NOR 15 30/11 37/4

MEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
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Rk. Name Nat Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

58 YALIOTNAU Raman BLR 13 28/13 45 64 78

59 STROLIA Vytautas LTU 10 67 82 31/10 47 75

60 KAUKENAS Tomas LTU 10 31/10 95 =61 65

61 GOW Scott CAN 8 69 33/8 =61 88

62 LESSER Erik GER 8 33/8 72 70 82

63 DOVZAN Miha SLO 6 90 50 35/6 50 56

64 FEMLING Peppe SWE 6 55 55 88 56 35/6

65 SMOLSKI Anton BLR 6 81 35/6 92

66 DOHERTY Sean USA 6 68 63 =36/5 49 40/1 54

67 SLESINGR Michal CZE 6 36/5 40/1 69

68 BURKHALTER Joscha SUI 4 97 41 37/4 53 60

69 NORDGREN Leif USA 3 62 73 =44 53 38/3 48

70 EBERHARD Tobias AUT 3 101 DNS 38/3 54 72

71 TKALENKO Ruslan UKR 2 46 54 68 39/2 47

72 NELIN Jesper SWE 1 48 75 66 42 40/1

73 STENERSEN Torstein SWE 1 40/1 69 97 43 52

NOTE
Numbers separated by a slash indicate World Cup rank / points. Number of points awarded for each rank is shown in the table below:
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Points 60 54 48 43 40 38 36 34 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2

LEGEND
DNF Did not ŵnish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualiŵed Nat Nation
Rk Rank

MEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 7 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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World Cup Events
1 Oestersund, Single Mixed Relay 30 NOV 2019
2 Oestersund, Mixed 4x6 km Relay 30 NOV 2019
3 Oestersund, Women 7.5 km Sprint 1 DEC 2019
4 Oestersund, Women 15 km Individual 5 DEC 2019
5 Oestersund, Women 4x6 km Relay 8 DEC 2019
6 Hochŵlzen, Women 7.5 km Sprint 13 DEC 2019
7 Hochŵlzen, Women 4x6 km Relay 14 DEC 2019
8 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5 km Sprint 20 DEC 2019
9 Oberhof, Women 7.5 km Sprint 9 JAN 2020

10 Oberhof, Women 4x6 km Relay 11 JAN 2020
11 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5 km Sprint 15 JAN 2020
12 Ruhpolding, Women 4x6 km Relay 17 JAN 2020
13 Pokljuka, Women 15 km Individual 24 JAN 2020

14 Pokljuka, Single Mixed Relay 25 JAN 2020
15 Pokljuka, Mixed 4x7.5 km Relay 25 JAN 2020
16 Antholz-Anterselva, Mixed 4x6 km Relay 13 FEB 2020
17 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 7.5 km Sprint 14 FEB 2020
18 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 15 km Individual 18 FEB 2020
19 Antholz-Anterselva, Single Mixed Relay 20 FEB 2020
20 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 4x6 km Relay 22 FEB 2020
21 Nove Mesto, Women 7.5 km Sprint 5 MAR 2020
22 Nove Mesto, Women 4x6 km Relay 7 MAR 2020
23 Kontiolahti, Women 7.5 km Sprint 13 MAR 2020
24 Kontiolahti, Single Mixed Relay 15 MAR 2020
25 Kontiolahti, Mixed 4x7.5 km Relay 15 MAR 2020
26 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5 km Sprint 20 MAR 2020

Rk. National Fed. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

1 NOR-Norway 2815 180 195 374 382 420 424 420 420
2 SWE-Sweden 2484 210 180 399 381 360 374 220 360
3 RUS-Russian Federation 2482 100 165 361 392 310 385 390 379
4 FRA-France 2379 135 115 376 423 290 380 270 390
5 SUI-Switzerland 2335 95 145 322 350 390 304 360 369
6 GER-Germany 2288 195 135 387 363 330 291 200 387
7 UKR-Ukraine 2240 165 85 347 387 230 350 330 346
8 CZE-Czech Republic 2183 70 105 381 342 250 371 290 374
9 ITA-Italy 2180 125 210 359 368 200 391 210 317

10 AUT-Austria 2075 105 155 344 341 270 341 180 339
11 BLR-Belarus 1813 115 80 290 287 210 326 190 315
12 POL-Poland 1806 80 90 318 281 190 330 230 287
13 USA-United States 1699 145 125 276 229 220 192 250 262
14 FIN-Finland 1560 75 110 251 282 150 297 130 265
15 CAN-Canada 1533 110 100 295 82 160 208 310 268
16 EST-Estonia 1512 155 70 226 298 180 166 140 277
17 CHN-China 1336 55 65 164 199 170 245 170 268
18 KAZ-Kazakhstan 1209 90 55 213 237 130 164 160 160
19 SVK-Slovakia 1162 40 95 252 189 315 271
20 SLO-Slovenia 1063 65 50 127 185 140 171 150 175
21 BUL-Bulgaria 1061 85 75 159 184 110 172 110 166
22 JPN-Japan 875 60 45 222 202 151 195
23 KOR-Korea 822 30 60 131 125 120 115 120 121
24 LAT-Latvia 534 40 120 101 148 125
25 LTU-Lithuania 489 50 35 52 106 125 121
26 CRO-Croatia 128 35 37 33 23
27 MDA-Rep. of Moldova 100 43 57
28 ROU-Romania 69 45 11 13
29 AUS-Australia 19 19

NOTE
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 ... 80 81 82 83 ... 108 109 110 111 ...
Points I/S 160 154 148 143 140 138 136 134 132 131 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 123 122 ... 61 59 57 55 ... 5 3 1 1 ...
Points R 420 390 360 330 310 290 270 250 230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20

LEGEND
I/S Individual/Sprint Nat Nation R Relay Rk Rank

WOMEN'S NATIONS CUP SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 8 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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World Cup Events
1 Oestersund, Single Mixed Relay 30 NOV 2019
2 Oestersund, Mixed 4x6 km Relay 30 NOV 2019
3 Oestersund, Men 10 km Sprint 1 DEC 2019
4 Oestersund, Men 20 km Individual 4 DEC 2019
5 Oestersund, Men 4x7.5 km Relay 7 DEC 2019
6 Hochŵlzen, Men 10 km Sprint 13 DEC 2019
7 Hochŵlzen, Men 4x7.5 km Relay 15 DEC 2019
8 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 10 km Sprint 19 DEC 2019
9 Oberhof, Men 10 km Sprint 10 JAN 2020

10 Oberhof, Men 4x7.5 km Relay 11 JAN 2020
11 Ruhpolding, Men 10 km Sprint 16 JAN 2020
12 Ruhpolding, Men 4x7.5 km Relay 18 JAN 2020
13 Pokljuka, Men 20 km Individual 23 JAN 2020

14 Pokljuka, Single Mixed Relay 25 JAN 2020
15 Pokljuka, Mixed 4x7.5 km Relay 25 JAN 2020
16 Antholz-Anterselva, Mixed 4x6 km Relay 13 FEB 2020
17 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 10 km Sprint 15 FEB 2020
18 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 20 km Individual 19 FEB 2020
19 Antholz-Anterselva, Single Mixed Relay 20 FEB 2020
20 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 4x7.5 km Relay 22 FEB 2020
21 Nove Mesto, Men 10 km Sprint 6 MAR 2020
22 Nove Mesto, Men 4x7.5 km Relay 7 MAR 2020
23 Kontiolahti, Men 10 km Sprint 12 MAR 2020
24 Kontiolahti, Single Mixed Relay 15 MAR 2020
25 Kontiolahti, Mixed 4x7.5 km Relay 15 MAR 2020
26 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 10 km Sprint 20 MAR 2020

Rk. National Fed. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

1 NOR-Norway 2926 180 195 450 397 420 427 420 437
2 FRA-France 2684 135 115 399 462 390 412 360 411
3 GER-Germany 2453 195 135 364 339 250 373 390 407
3 RUS-Russian Federation 2453 100 165 407 396 330 405 290 360
5 ITA-Italy 2306 125 210 346 328 360 338 250 349
6 SWE-Sweden 2105 210 180 308 315 310 223 220 339
7 CZE-Czech Republic 2040 70 105 345 345 190 322 310 353
8 UKR-Ukraine 2018 165 85 291 311 290 326 210 340
9 AUT-Austria 1988 105 155 270 372 200 348 200 338

10 SUI-Switzerland 1821 95 145 309 313 220 294 180 265
11 SLO-Slovenia 1788 65 50 300 256 270 335 230 282
12 BLR-Belarus 1775 115 80 298 300 180 248 270 284
13 BUL-Bulgaria 1599 85 75 327 283 230 262 150 187
14 USA-United States 1503 145 125 165 205 170 269 140 284
15 CAN-Canada 1467 110 100 218 188 210 191 330 120
16 FIN-Finland 1398 75 110 177 226 140 209 190 271
17 EST-Estonia 1223 155 70 114 174 150 221 160 179
18 SVK-Slovakia 1176 40 95 165 247 130 210 130 159
19 LTU-Lithuania 1170 50 35 207 173 120 278 100 207
20 POL-Poland 1140 80 90 87 237 160 159 170 157
21 BEL-Belgium 926 220 211 214 120 161
22 KAZ-Kazakhstan 876 90 55 141 96 90 166 80 158
23 LAT-Latvia 854 40 209 128 60 132 110 175
24 JPN-Japan 842 60 45 186 121 80 105 90 155
25 CHN-China 789 55 65 96 142 100 106 70 155
26 ROU-Romania 656 45 111 119 110 101 60 110
27 KOR-Korea 609 30 60 96 13 70 143 50 147
28 CRO-Croatia 216 35 71 51 59
29 SRB-Serbia 77 74 3
30 GRE-Greece 71 11 25 35

NOTE
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 ... 80 81 82 83 ... 108 109 110 111 ...
Points I/S 160 154 148 143 140 138 136 134 132 131 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 123 122 ... 61 59 57 55 ... 5 3 1 1 ...
Points R 420 390 360 330 310 290 270 250 230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20

LEGEND
I/S Individual/Sprint Nat Nation R Relay Rk Rank

MEN'S NATIONS CUP SCORE
INTERMEDIATE AFTER 8 COMPETITIONS

2019/2020 SEASON
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